
BY-LAW NO I () 2- 9 

A by-law for the payments of accounts, grants and allowapces 
Therefore it is expedient to provide by by-law for the payments 
of accounts, grants and allowances; which has been recommended for 
payment at this session of council. Therefore the council of the 
corporation of the Village of Cobdenenacts as hereinafter specifies 
as respectivily desgnated V.I.Z. 

R. Bulmer 
Bank of Nova Scotia 
Cobden Hydro 
Bank of Nova Scotia 
County of Renfrew 
c. Wilson 
Gibson Garage 
Jack McLaren 
A.A. l1cNab 
L.Tnrcotte 
Workmans Comp. Board 
T.P. Woodward 
Water Works 
Bell Telephone . 
Cobden Hydro System 
R.A. Remus 
Road Voucher #6 
Rec. General of Caanaa 
Cobden Post of~ice 
V. Kohl. smith 
Salvation Army 

Water Works Account 

R. Bulmer 
Cobden Hydro 
Cobden Post Office 
E. Dobson & Son 
Simmons Hardware 

Bell Telephone . 
H.G. McGinn 
Nichols Chemical 
Canadian Bra,ss Co e 

PASSED THIS 8th. day of July 

REEVE. 

CLERK. 

Lab. 
loan 
ace. 
H.S. DEb 
ace 
truck· 

•• 
' fire 

ace. 
sewer· 
tax 
truck 
ace. 
• • 
•• 

truck 

tax 
U .I .Stamps 
truck 
grant 

lab. 
ace. 
stamps 

.tools 
ace. 

ace 
Ins. 
ace 

•• 

61.91-
7,ooo.oo-

13.21 -
1,618.80 -

105.25 ,/ 
16.18 .-
17.03-

6.35 ·-
260.40-
14.00 ...... 
78.85 ·-
22e00-

367.64 _...,. 
a.s5..:... 

134.95 ...... 
9.75 . ..-

289.95-
27.10/ 

7.so·""' 
15.oo·-
50.o00 ./ 

139.50 
39.12~ 
21.00 
14.35 
xb& 

3.77 
6.40 

15.00 
18.90 

106.23 


