A by-law for the payments of accounts, grants and allowances Therefore it is expedient to provide by by-law for the payments of accounts, grants and allowances, which has been recommended for payment at this session of council. Therefore the council of the corporation of the Village of Cobdenenacts as hereinafter specifies as respectively designated V.I.Z.

•		
R. Bulmer	Lab.	61.91 —
Bank of Nova Scotia	loan	7,000.00
Cobden Hydro	acc.	13.21 ~
Bank of Nova Scotia	H.S. DEb	1,618.80 -
County of Renfrew	acc	105.25
C. Wilson	truck	16.18 ~
Gibson Garage	• •	17.03 ~
Jack McLaren	fire	6.35
A.A. McNab	acc.	260 • 40 -
L.Turcotte	sewer	14.00
Workmens Comp. Board	tax ,	78.85 <i>-</i>
T.P. Woodward	truck	22.00 -
Water Works	acc.	367.64
Bell Telephone	• •	8.95~
Cobden Hydro System	• •	134.95
R.A. Remus	truck	9.75
Road Voucher #6		289.95
Rec. General of Cennda	tax	27.10
Cobden Post office	U.I.Stamps	7.60
V. Kohlsmith	truck	15.00
Salvation Army	grant	50 00 /

Water Works Account

R. Bulmer Cobden Hydro Cobden Post Office E. Dobson & Son Simmons Hardware	lab. acc. stamps tools acc.	139.50 39.12 21.00 14.35 x5x55
Bell Telephone H.G. McGinn Nichols Chemical	acc Ins. acc	3.77 6.40 15.00 18.90
Canadian Brass Co.	• •	106.23

PASSED THIS 8th. day of July 1957

REEVE.

CLERK.

Ja. Samuel Luegar